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№ Brand
May

2021

Apr.

2022

May

2022

Changes to 

May 2021, 

+/-%

Changes to 

Apr. 2022,   

+/-%

1 TOYOTA 1122 158 411 -63,4 +160,1

2 RENAULT 1067 198 289 -72,9 +46,0

3 SKODA 624 98 187 -70,0 +90,8

4 VOLKSWAGEN 393 85 169 -57,0 +98,8

5 HYUNDAI 409 52 161 -60,6 +209,6

6 BMW 249 42 133 -46,6 +216,7

7 NISSAN 415 42 119 -71,3 +183,3

8 KIA 629 32 115 -81,7 +259,4

9 MITSUBISHI 327 73 109 -66,7 +49,3

10 MERCEDES-BENZ 268 52 98 -63,4 +88,5

11 CHERY 411 35 63 -84,7 +80,0

12 PEUGEOT 340 34 51 -85,0 +50,0

13 FORD 157 7 51 -67,5 +628,6

14 VOLVO 73 7 51 -30,1 +628,6

15 HAVAL 53 11 46 -13,2 +318,2

16 CITROEN 177 23 45 -74,6 +95,7

17 AUDI 180 36 44 -75,6 +22,2

18 LEXUS 162 14 36 -77,8 +157,1

19 HONDA 23 13 36 +56,5 +176,9

20 MAZDA 345 40 34 -90,1 -15,0

21 PORSCHE 52 8 31 -40,4 +287,5

22 SUZUKI 249 26 28 -88,8 +7,7

23 FAW 15 5 25 +66,7 +400,0

24 OPEL 71 8 24 -66,2 +200,0

25 MG 1 12 23  + +91,7

26 DONG FENG 3 5 21 +600,0 +320,0

27 JEEP 15 3 17 +13,3 +466,7

28 LAND ROVER 75 11 16 -78,7 +45,5

29 CHEVROLET 0 12 12  ++ +0,0

30 JAC 54 7 12 -77,8 +71,4

Others 487 41 85 -82,5 +107,3

Total 8446 1190 2542 -69,9 +113,6
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First registrations of new cars in Ukraine by brands (in units)
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1 RENAULT 298 87 109 -63,4 +25,3

2 CITROEN 81 9 91 +12,3 +911,1

3 MAN 48 16 54 +12,5 +237,5

4 FIAT 103 27 34 -67,0 +25,9

5 MERCEDES-BENZ 29 15 34 +17,2 +126,7

6 FORD 62 38 27 -56,5 -28,9

7 PEUGEOT 63 33 14 -77,8 -57,6

8 SCANIA 33 5 13 -60,6 +160,0

9 MAZ 104 11 12 -88,5 +9,1

10 OPEL 30 6 12 -60,0 +100,0

Others 220 75 61 -72,3 -18,7

Total 1071 322 461 -57,0 +43,2
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First registrations of new CV in Ukraine by brands (in units)
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1 FIAT 0 0 20  ++  ++

2 PEUGEOT 0 13 19  ++ +46,2

3 FORD 11 0 19 +72,7  ++

4 CITROEN 90 19 16 -82,2 -15,8

5 HYUNDAI 3 3 5 +66,7 +66,7

6 ETALON 8 1 5 -37,5 +400,0

7 OTOKAR 0 0 5  ++  ++

8 ATAMAN 10 2 4 -60,0 +100,0

9 ZAZ 3 0 2 -33,3  ++

Others 65 1 0 -100,0 -100,0

Total 190 39 95 -50,0 +143,6
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First registrations of new buses and minibuses in Ukraine by brands (in units)


